

County of Santa Barbara BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Minute Order

January 24, 2023

Present: 5 - Super

 ${\bf 5-Supervisor\ Williams,\ Supervisor\ Capps,\ Supervisor\ Hartmann,\ Supervisor\ Nelson,}$

and Supervisor Lavagnino

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICE

File Reference No. 23-00096

RE:

Consider recommendations regarding a modification to the Board of Supervisors' 2023 Committee Appointments, as follows:

- a) Appoint Supervisor Nelson to the Workforce Innovation Opportunity Act Board in place of Supervisor Lavagnino;
- b) Appoint Supervisor Lavagnino as the alternate to the CommUnify Board in place of Supervisor Nelson; and
- c) Determine that the proposed action is an administrative activity that does not involve commitment to any specific project, and therefore is not a project as defined by State California Environmental Quality Act Guidelines section 15378 (b)(5).

A motion was made by Supervisor Lavagnino, seconded by Supervisor Hartmann, that this matter be acted on as follows:

a) through c) Approved.

The motion carried by the following vote:

Ayes: 5 - Supervisor Williams, Supervisor Capps, Supervisor Hartmann, Supervisor Nelson, and Supervisor Lavagnino